TM
© 2018 Eclipse Lighting Inc.
Eclipse Lighting pg.1
Rev. 3/28/2018
9245 W. Ivanhoe St. I Schiller Park, IL 60176
P: 847-260-0333 I F:847-260-0344 I E: quotes@eclipselightinginc.com I W: eclipselightinginc.com
CATALOG # TYPE
PROJECT/LOCATION

⓴  Max mounting height of fixture is 10 feet.
�  Due to form and fit, final selection of the Battery Pack under discretion of Factory
ORDERING GUIDE:
Series Style Lamp/Wattage Color Voltage Finish OptionsReflector
SERIES
 MI = Milan Series
STYLE
 A = Direct (Downlight)
REFLECTOR
 FT = Forward Throw Distribution
 WS = Wide Spread Distribution
LED WATTAGE❶
 LED30 = 30 Watt LED
 LED40 = 40 Watt LED
LED50 = 50 Watt LED
LED COLOR TEMPERATURE
 3K = ±3000K Range LED
 4K = ±4000K Range LED
 5K = ±5000K Range LED
 65K = ±6500K Range LED
VOLTAGE
 120 = 120 Volts
 277 = 277 Volts
 347 = 347 Volts
 EBU = Universal Volt (120-277v) Electronic Driver
 2EBU = 2 Electronic Drivers for Dual Circuit
FINISH
 BK = Black Finish
 BZ = Bronze Finish – Standard
 CC = Custom Color
 PNA = Painted Natural Aluminum
 WH = White Finish
OPTIONS
 80 = .125” K12 Prismatic Polycarbonate
 81 = .156” K12 Prismatic Polycarbonate
 92 = .187” Clear Polycarbonate
 93 = .156” C73 Prismatic Tempered Glass
 9328 = Dual Voltage Photocell – 120/277V
 BB = Cast Backbox (3-1/8” Deep)
 FUS = Single Fusing
 DFUS = Double Fusing
 GTD = Generator Transfer Device (Bodine)
LED OPTIONS
 BL1 = Bi-Level Light (High/Low)
   — Single AC Input Feed, with Switch Sensor (Required)
 BL2 = Bi-Level Light (High/Low)
   — Wired for Dual AC Input Feeds
 D7 = 0-10V low-voltage dimming (100-30% Standard,
    Consult Factory for Other)
 MSE = Motion Sensor External—Single circuit-all on, all off
   Specify Finish: White (WH)/Bronze (BZ)
 MSE2 = Motion Sensor External—Dual circuit, half on half off
   Specify Finish: White (WH)/Bronze (BZ)
 MSI1 = Motion Sensor Integral⓴ (Microwave)
   —Single Circuit:-OFF / ALL-ON
 MSI2 = Motion Sensor Integral⓴ (Microwave)
   —Single Circuit: HALF-ON / ALL-ON
 MSI3 = Motion Sensor Integral⓴ (Microwave)
   (Single Circuit Multi-Level Daylight with Motion Sense
   -ALL-ON with Motion Sense, specified HOLD TIME,
   DIMS to Low Light Level, specified STAND-BY PERIOD,
   ALL-OFF. Specified Ambient Foot-Candle Control.)
 SG = 10KA Surge Protection for  LED fixtures
   (meets ANSI spec C62.41.2)
EMERGENCY BATTERY OPTIONS❷❸�
No onsite Emergency Power (AC or DC) is provided
Specify Fixture Voltage: 120V or 277V Power Feed
A=120V or B=277V
Meets California Energy Commission Title 20:
(CEC-400-2014-009-CMF) Efficiency Standards
 EL4W = LED 4 Watt (Integral)
 EL16W = LED 16 Watt (Integral)
 EL20W = LED 20 Watt (Integral)